Leeds and Broomfield C of E Primary School

Many Hands Build a House, Many Hearts Make a School

..."‘ Y (Matthew 7:24-27 : The Wist and Foolish Builders )

ASPIREFEDERATION  Resilience, Curiosity, Honesty, Respect, Empathy
NEWSLETTER 12—Friday 28th November 2025

As many hands build a house; many hearts make a school.

This week we have been discussing how we can improve our listening
skills especially on the playground. Do we use our words and listen for
responses?

The School Council raised £180 from the cake sale for their cho-
sen charities. A huge “Thank You” to everyone who supported the
cake sale.

Hedgehogs - We have been exploring how to enter text
to a word processing programme on a computer. Ask us
what the space bar, back space and return key do.

Foxes— Have been looking at how exercise makes
our bodies healthy and describing a stone age charac-
ter.

Squirrels - Have been learning about Alexander the
Great in History and how gravity works in Science, we have also been looking at
the meaning of Christmas.

Badgers - This week we have been reading more of our class book, Anglo-Saxon
Boy, and thinking about how people's opinions can be changed and influenced by
those around them. We have also been describing our homes in French.

After School Club— have been watching films and playing outdoor games.




Countdown to Christmas!

Monday 1s& December

Wear a Christmas jump your school uniform—
bring in a bar of chocolajel/pox of chocolates for the

Christfn§s Fair
Advent Service i} hurch at 2:30pm

/ ;
] Jecember

ance in the




Hedgehogs- Mya

Foxes— Max
Squirrels— Billie
Badgers— Edie

Christian Vision and Values
. Hedgehogs— Mya (Respect) .
Foxes— Dennis (Respect)

-

Squirrels— Sarah Ann (Honesty)
Badgers — Ronny (Respect)

Future Dates: Dates tOF

Monday 1st December—Advent Service in the church @2:30pm—alli t‘ﬂe ‘D‘igfy
are welcome

Wednesday 3rd—Friday 5th Dec—Bowles Residential for those who
have signed up

Monday 8th December Year R and Year 6 measurement checks with NHS
Wednesday 10th December—School Christmas lunch

Thursday 11th December—Christmas Fair and Nativity performances
Wednesday 17th December—Christingle in Church at 2:30pm—all are welcome
Friday 19th December—End of Term 2

Monday 5th January—Inset Day—no children in school

Tuesday 6th January—Term 3 starts for children

School Tours for prospective Reception for ad-
mission September 2026

Thursday 4th December at 1:30pm
Tuesday 9th December at 11am

Friday 9th January at 1:30pm




